FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) MRD (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar LL\_21-98

05-15-1998



Docket No.:		
390		

Tab settings → → ▼	0607
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 10071  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State WASHINGTON □ Other □ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: WACOM CO., LTD.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Otone-Machi, Kitasaitama-Gun  City: Saitama 349-11 Japan State: ZIP:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other <u>Japanese corporation</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/345922  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Leonard D. DuBoff</u> Internal Address: <u>DuBoff &amp; Ross</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6665 SW Hampton Street  Second Floor  City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97223	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
05/14/1998 SSMITH 00000278 75345922	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P	
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leonard D. DuBoff  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	cover sheet, attachments and NAA 3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, of 1311 S.E. Cardinal Court, Vancouver, Washington 98683, has intended to use the mark SUPER PUTTY in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 75/345922, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, WACOM CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation of Otone-Machi, Kitasaitama-Gun, Saitama, 349-11, Japan, the successor/parent of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION does hereby assign to said WACOM CO., LTD. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SUPER PUTTY and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Mysulle, this 2	H day of February, 199 8
	WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
	By Oranh Wales
	Joseph W. Deal
	President
State of Washington	)
County of <u>lark</u>	) ss
County of Cark	)
On this AS day of Feb	, 199 ., personally appeared Joseph W.
Deal, to me known and known to me to	be the President of WACOM TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION, the assignor above named	, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing
Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pur	rsuant to authority duly received.
	_ ludy Alea
	Notary Public
SVR\mad\390\SUPERPU.ass	V

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0356